
AGRAHA YA~A 21, 1905 (SAKA) Written AnsWers 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

2 

Madhya Prade h 

Ma~arasbtra 

Manipur 

Meghalaya 

Nagaland 

Orissa 

Punjab 

Rajasthan 

Sik.kim 

Tamil Nadu 

Tripur~ 

Uttar Prade h 

West Bengal 

Sub-Total States 

Union Territories 

Total States and UTs 

3 

694 

534 

16 

1066 

1199 

1102 

307 

2737 

993 

14614 

13 

14627 

3025. ~o S«ffq ~: ~llT lift{ '"" 
lff! ~ CfiT iiqT ~iT fcp : 

( Cfi) tf1ff ~ftll' ~r~Gfin: CfiT ~~ q}l~~ 
~ Cfil~~, f~C1lr~T, lf~TU~ if:q~ ~~ 

~ ; 

(v) lfR ~, 0) itii=[ ~~T,\ it ~ q,\ 

flf:ff'1T a-;:rum ~;f ctT~; ar1'\ 

(tf) llfc;r&r it ~~ fq~~ CflT CflfT CflTl{-
~~? 

itf" ~ it "('(;q '"" (~~)~~-
1ffflT) : (lii) \iff, ~ I 

Proposal tel Declare Agriculture as Industry 

3026. SHRI A. NEELALOHITHA-
DASAN NADAR: Will the Minister of 
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state: . 

(a) whether there is any proposal before 
Government to declare agriculture as aD 
industry ; and 

(b) if so, the details of the proposal a~d 
the action taken thereon ? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINJSTR Y OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI 
ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN): (a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

Introduction of Rural Development 
Training Programme 

3027. SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA: 
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state : 

(a) whether Government are conSidering 
to introduce Rural Development Training 
Programme in the country; 

(b) if so, the details of the said training 
programme; 

(c) when it is likely to start; and 

(d) how it will benefit the rural masses ? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI HARINATHA MISRA) : (a) No, Sir. 

(b) to (d). Question does not arise. 

Progress of Land Reforms in States 

3028. KUMARI PUSHPA DEVI 
SINGH: Will the Minister of RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether performance of State Gov-
ernments in implementing land reform mea .. 
sures has been reviewed ; 




