1	2	3
10.	Madhya Pradesh	694
11.	Maharashtra	534
12.	Manipur	16
13.	Meghalaya	_
14.	Nagaland	_
15.	Orissa	1066
16.	Punjab	1199
17.	Rajasthan	1102
18.	Sikkim	
19.	Tamil Nadu	307
20.	Tripura	
21.	Uttar Pradesh	2737
22.	West Bengal	993
	Sub-Total States	14614
	Union Territories	13
	Total States and UTs	14627

## फारेस्ट रेन्जर कालेज, चिकाल्दा, महाराष्ट्र

3025. डा॰ प्रताप बाघ: क्या कृषि मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि:

- (क) क्या केन्द्रीय सरकार का एक फारेस्ट रेन्जर कालेज. चिकाल्दा, महाराष्ट्र में चल रहा है;
- (ख) यदि हां, तो केन्द्र सरकार ने इस पर कितनी धनराशि खर्च की है; और
- (ग) भविष्य में इसके विस्तार का क्या कार्य-ऋम है ?

कृषि मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री योगेन्द्र मक-वाना): (क) जी, नहीं।

# (ख) और (ग) प्रश्न ही नहीं होता।

## Proposal to Declare Agriculture as Industry

NEELALOHITHA-3026 SHRI DASAN NADAR: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether there is any proposal before Government to declare agriculture as an industry: and
- (b) if so, the details of the proposal and the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

#### Introduction of Rural Development Training Programme

3027. SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA: Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state:

- (a) whether Government are considering to introduce Rural Development Training Programme in the country;
- (b) if so, the details of the said training programme;
  - (c) when it is likely to start; and
  - (d) how it will benefit the rural masses?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI HARINATHA MISRA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Question does not arise.

### **Progress of Land Reforms in States**

KUMARI **PUSHPA** SINGH: Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether performance of State Governments in implementing land reform measures has been reviewed;